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Area Code Date
T E 11/1
wv S 11/2
wv S 11/3
T S 11/3
T S 11/3
wv D 11/4
ol SP 11/4
wWv S 11/5
T SP 11/5
WV M 11/6
wVv SP 11/6
wWv S 11/7
WV 8§ 11/7
T S 11/7
T SP 11/9
—
! E 11/9

Event

ATTEND: Birthday Party
in honor of Mrs. Atiyeh

ATTEND: Boy Scout Meeting
Troop No. 1

REMARKS: State Human
Resources Reception

ATTEND: Pachyderm Club
Reception

ATTEND: "Countdown '82"
Multnomah Co. Republican
Central Committee

COURTESY VISIT:
Masanao Nishikata, Consul
General of Japan

Prineville Chamber of
Commerce Annual Banquet

REMARKS: Oregon Conference
on Block Grants

PUC Motor Carrier Program
Banquet

INTERVIEW: Kirk Albin
Article for Council Circle

State Management Association
Annual Meeting

GRAND MARSHAL: Scio
Veterans Day Parade

LUNCH: Scio Veterans Day
Activities

REMARKS: Oregon School
Boards Association

Veterans of All Wars
Jamboree

DINNER: with friends

Location

Portland Adventist Medical Ctr.
Portland

McKinley Elementary School
Salem

Public Service Building
Salem

Benson Hotel
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Capitol
Salem

Prineville Senior Center
Prineville

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Chumaree Rodeway Inn - Airport
Portland

Capitol

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Scio

American Legion Club
Albany

Marriott Hotel
Portland

U.S. National Bank Plaza
Portland

Portland




NV

WV

wVv

wv

wv

wv

SP

11/10

11/10

11/10

11/10

11/11

11/11

11/12

11/12

11/13

11/15

11/15

11/16

11/16

11/16

11/16

11/17

11/17

11/17

REMARKS: Governor's
Affirmative Action Conf.

RECEPTION: Linn Co. 1981
Veterans Day Program

RECEPTION: Linn Co. 1981
Veterans Day Program

BANQUET: Linn Co. 1981
Veterans Day Program

ATTEND: Linn Co. 1981
Veterans Day Festivities

ATTEND: Fundraiser for
U.S. Rep. Denny Smith

ATTEND: Grand Opening

DINNER: Anti-Defamation
League of Oregon

RECEPTION: All China Youth
Federation of the People's
of China

BRUNCH: State School
Superintendents

INAUGURATION:
James A. Gardner, Pres.

INTERVIEW: Jeff Manson
"Eastside Report"

Gresham Area Chamber
of Commerce

CEREMONY: Sister Port
Affiliation Agreement

RECEPTION:
Oregon Labor Leaders

La Grande Rotary Club

ATTEND: Student Government
Leaders Reception

Publie Forum

Chumaree Rodeway Inn
Salem

Swept Wing Motel
Albany

T & R Restaurant
Albany

Linn-Benton Community College
Albany

Albany
Marriott Hotel
Portland

Lighting Specialties
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Capitol

Verne Duncan Residence
Milwaukie

Lewis & Clark College
Portland

KRDR-AM Studios
Gresham

Mt. Hood Community College
Gresham

Port of Portland
Portland

Atiyeh Residence
Salem

La Grande

E. Oregon State College
La Grande

E. Oregon State College
La Grande




wVv

wv

SP

SP

SP

11/17

11/18

11/18

11/18

11/18

11/18

11/19

11/19

11/19

11/19

11/19

11/20

11/20

11/21

11/22

11/24

Farmer-Merchant Banquet

PARTICIPATE: Workshop
Bargaining Unit Benefits
Board

PARTICIPATE: 1981 Oregon

Conference on Education
and Business

VISIT:
DINNER: Jewish Federation
of Portland

Jewish Federation
of Portland Annual Meeting

GREET: Attendees of Assn.
of Western Hospitals Conf.

BREAKFAST: Republic of
Korea Ambassador to US
Byong Hion Lew

Association of Oregon
Counties Annual Conference

VISIT

Economie Improvement Conf.

RECEPTION: Kiwanis Club

LUNCH: Kiwanis Club

CONDUCT: Boy Scouts
of America Induction

ATTEND: Republican
Governors Assn. Conf.

TESTIFY: Joint Hearing
on Forest Products

Elks Lodge
La Grande

Oregon Public Employes Union
Salem

Benson Hotel
Portland

Clackamas Community College
Oregon City

Ainsworth's Restaurant
Portland

Mittleman Jewish
Community Center, Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland
Indian Hills Red Lion Motor Inn

Pendleton

Umatilla Indian Reservation
Umatilla County

Lane Co. Fairgrounds
Conv. Center, Eugene

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Capitol
Salem

New Orleans, La.

Washington, D.C.




SP 11/28 RECEIVE: Rank & Decoration Scottish Rite Temple
of Knight Commander, Portland
Court of Honor, Supreme
Council of Scottish Rite

S 11/28 ATTEND: Supreme Council of Multnomah Athletie Club
Seottish Rite Banquet Portland




