NOVEMBER

Area	Code	Date	<u>Event</u>	Location
T	E	11/1	ATTEND: Birthday Party in honor of Mrs. Atiyeh	Portland Adventist Medical Ctr. Portland
wv	S	11/2	ATTEND: Boy Scout Meeting Troop No. 1	McKinley Elementary School Salem
wv	s	11/3	REMARKS: State Human Resources Reception	Public Service Building Salem
T	s	11/3	ATTEND: Pachyderm Club Reception	Benson Hotel Portland
Т	S	11/3	ATTEND: "Countdown '82" Multnomah Co. Republican Central Committee	Benson Hotel Portland
wv	D	11/4	COURTESY VISIT: Masanao Nishikata, Consul General of Japan	Capitol Salem
E	SP	11/4	Prineville Chamber of Commerce Annual Banquet	Prineville Senior Center Prineville
wv	S	11/5	REMARKS: Oregon Conference on Block Grants	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
Т	SP	11/5	PUC Motor Carrier Program Banquet	Chumaree Rodeway Inn - Airport Portland
wv	M	11/6	INTERVIEW: Kirk Albin Article for Council Circle	Capitol
wv	SP	11/6	State Management Association Annual Meeting	Valley River Inn Eugene
wv	S	11/7	GRAND MARSHAL: Scio Veterans Day Parade	Seio
wv	S	11/7	LUNCH: Scio Veterans Day Activities	American Legion Club Albany
Т	S	11/7	REMARKS: Oregon School Boards Association	Marriott Hotel Portland
Т	SP	11/9	Veterans of All Wars Jamboree	U.S. National Bank Plaza Portland
,	E	11/9	DINNER: with friends	Portland

	WV	S	11/10	REMARKS: Governor's Affirmative Action Conf.	Chumaree Rodeway Inn Salem
	wv	S	11/10	RECEPTION: Linn Co. 1981 Veterans Day Program	Swept Wing Motel Albany
	wv	S	11/10	RECEPTION: Linn Co. 1981 Veterans Day Program	T & R Restaurant Albany
	wv	S	11/10	BANQUET: Linn Co. 1981 Veterans Day Program	Linn-Benton Community College Albany
	wv	S	11/11	ATTEND: Linn Co. 1981 Veterans Day Festivities	Albany
	Т	Е	11/11	ATTEND: Fundraiser for U.S. Rep. Denny Smith	Marriott Hotel Portland
	Т	S	11/12	ATTEND: Grand Opening	Lighting Specialties Portland
	Т	S	11/12	DINNER: Anti-Defamation League of Oregon	Benson Hotel Portland
	wv	S	11/13	RECEPTION: All China Youth Federation of the People's of China	Capitol
	Т	S	11/15	BRUNCH: State School Superintendents	Verne Duncan Residence Milwaukie
	T	S	11/15	INAUGURATION: James A. Gardner, Pres.	Lewis & Clark College Portland
	Т	M	11/16	INTERVIEW: Jeff Manson "Eastside Report"	KRDR-AM Studios Gresham
	T	SP	11/16	Gresham Area Chamber of Commerce	Mt. Hood Community College Gresham
	T	S	11/16	CEREMONY: Sister Port Affiliation Agreement	Port of Portland Portland
	wv	Е	11/16	RECEPTION: Oregon Labor Leaders	Atiyeh Residence Salem
	E	SP	11/17	La Grande Rotary Club	La Grande
_	Е	S	11/17	ATTEND: Student Government Leaders Reception	E. Oregon State College La Grande
).	SP	11/17	Public Forum	E. Oregon State College La Grande

3	SP	11/17	Farmer-Merchant Banquet	Elks Lodge La Grande
wv	S	11/18	PARTICIPATE: Workshop Bargaining Unit Benefits Board	Oregon Public Employes Union Salem
T	S	11/18	PARTICIPATE: 1981 Oregon Conference on Education and Business	Benson Hotel Portland
T	S	11/18	VISIT:	Clackamas Community College Oregon City
T	S	11/18	DINNER: Jewish Federation of Portland	Ainsworth's Restaurant Portland
Т	SP	11/18	Jewish Federation of Portland Annual Meeting	Mittleman Jewish Community Center, Portland
T	S	11/19	GREET: Attendees of Assn. of Western Hospitals Conf.	Benson Hotel Portland
Т	D	11/19	BREAKFAST: Republic of Korea Ambassador to US Byong Hion Lew	Benson Hotel Portland
E	SP	11/19	Association of Oregon Counties Annual Conference	Indian Hills Red Lion Motor Inn Pendleton
E	S	11/19	VISIT	Umatilla Indian Reservation Umatilla County
wv	SP	11/19	Economic Improvement Conf.	Lane Co. Fairgrounds Conv. Center, Eugene
T	S	11/20	RECEPTION: Kiwanis Club	Hilton Hotel Portland
T	S	11/20	LUNCH: Kiwanis Club	Hilton Hotel Portland
wv	E	11/21	CONDUCT: Boy Scouts of America Induction	Capitol Salem
0	S	11/22	ATTEND: Republican Governors Assn. Conf.	New Orleans, La.
0	S	11/24	TESTIFY: Joint Hearing on Forest Products	Washington, D.C.

1	SP	11/28	RECEIVE: Rank & Decoration of Knight Commander, Court of Honor, Supreme Council of Scottish Rite	Scottish Rite Temple Portland
T	S	11/28	ATTEND: Supreme Council of Scottish Rite Banquet	Multnomah Athletic Club Portland